503311873 05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358491

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ADAM LUCZAK			03/22/2015	
SLAWOMIR MACKOWIAK			03/22/2015	
MAREK DOMANSKI			03/22/2015	
JAKUB SIAST			03/22/2015	
TOMASZ GRAJEK			03/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	POLITECHNIKA POZNANSKA			
Street Address:	PL. M. SKLODOWSKIEJ-CURIE 5			
City:	POZNAN			
 State/Country:	POLAND			
Postal Code:	60-965			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type Application Number:				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J.	ria US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J. RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520	ria US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J. RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520 5544/9	ria US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J. RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520 : 5544/9 MARK FRIEDMAN	ria US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU JAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J. RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520 : 5544/9 MARK FRIEDMAN /MMF/	ria US Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14664862 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v g72-3-6114100 patents@friedpat.com DR. MARK M. FRIEDMAN MOSHE AVIV TOWER, 54TH FLOOR, 7 J. RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL 52520 : 5544/9 MARK FRIEDMAN	ria US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

- 1. Luczak Adam, Os. Wichrowe Wzgorze 11/5, 61-674 Poznan
- 2. Mackowiak Slawomir, Os. Lecha 48/1, 61-255 Poznan
- 3. Domanski Marek, ul. Bortnowskiego 14, 61-615 Poznan
- 4. Siast Jakub, Os. Piastowskie 14/13, 61-148 Poznan
- 5. Grajek Tomasz, Os. Stare Zegrze 44/6, 61-249 Poznan

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Politechnika Poznanska pl. M. Sklodowskiej-Curie 5 60-965 Poznan, Poland

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR TRACKING OBJECTS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

U.S. Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. 5544/9, filed 03-22-2015

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 28 day of April 2015

Luczak Adam

Domanski Marek

Graiek Tomasz

Mackowiak Slawomir

Siast Jakub